Minimal maintenance

o
Capacity up to 15 m®
per hour

removed in s enirety Built stronger to last longer

Very corrosion resistant

Easy to operate

Operation temperatures
up to 90° C

Environmentally friendly 1 ! 3
Long time between filter - :
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material changes
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CECO Mefiag

High “Simona” quality
polypropylene PP-H
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Welded bottom construction
No leakage!

Special centrifugal pump with silicon
carbide sealing rings and special elastomers
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Filter tank contains a especially
designed perforated basket
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s ﬁ( Heavy duty hand wheels

Stainl

This “simple to operate” filter unit can be
equipped with a variety of pumps with capacities
up to 15.000 litres per hour.
Depending on the required capacity, the following
pumps are available

SP-0600-CRS

V-08-35

+GF+ ball and diaphragm valves

Product Information
V Series

ess Steel reinforced U-beams

Capacity kW. Voltage Amps.

6mh 0,95
0,75
1,5

230/400
230/400
230/400

3,2/1,85
3,011,7
6,1/3,5

10m°/h
15m°/h

/ V-20-35 V-08-60 / V-20-60

Filter basket/bag  Filter basket/bag  Filter basket/bag  Filter basket/bag
0 0 0 0
Max. temperature 90"C 90"C 90"C 90"C
Disc dimension 205/32 mm 205/32 mm 205/32 mm 294/64 mm
Filter medium “Spaghetti” “Spaghetti” “Spaghetti” “Spaghetti”
Contents basket 10 litres 20 litres 35 litres 60 litres
Weight of “Spaghetti” 0,7 kg 11,4 kg 2,5kg 4,2 kg
Content filter housing 16 litres 30 litres 51 litres 88 litres
Content slurry tank 10 litres 17 litres 39 litres 88 litres
Length 500 mm 500 mm 810 mm 770 mm
- with slurry tank 850 mm 850 mm 1095 mm 1140 mm
Width 350 mm 350 mm 498 mm 540 mm
Height 1001 mm 1151 mm 1117/1210 mm 977/1341 mm
Inlet: d32 / DN25 to d50 / DN40" Outlet: d32 / DN25 to d40 / DN32"
Drain: d25 / DN20 Air-release: d20 / DN16

Information in this leaflet can be subject to change without prior notice

CECO Mefiag 700 Emlen Way, Telford, PA 18969 « Phone: 215-723-8155 « Email: infofths@onececo.com * www.cecoenviro.com

* = depending on pump selection
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SP-0600-CRS

V-20-35-SY
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